TIDA-010265
Variant: 3-Shunts B
Generated: 12/11/2023 5:33 PM
TID #: TIDA-010265 TIDA-010265 REV B Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-010265 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C3, C4, C5,
C6, C9, C12,
C20, C21, C22,
C24, C26, C27
13 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
3 C2, C7, C8, C13,
C17, C18
6 10uF GRM155R61A106ME11 MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
4 C10, C28 2 2.2uF GRM155R61A225ME95 MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
5 C11 1 0.01uF GRM155R61C103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
6 C14, C15, C16,
C55, C80, C86,
C87, C88
8 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
7 C19, C31, C54,
C77, C78, C83
6 1000pF GRM188R71E102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
8 C23 1 1000pF GRM155R71H102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
9 C25, C29 2 330pF GRM155R71H331KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
10 C30, C85 2 12pF GRM1555C1H120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
11 C32, C57, C60,
C62, C72
5 10uF GRM21BR6YA106KE43L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
12 C33, C40 2 2200pF DE2E3KY222MA2BM01F MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, X1 250 VAC/Y2 250 VAC, +/- 20%, E, 8x5mm 8x5mm
13 C34 1 0.47uF 8.90324E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, Film, 0.47 uF, 275 V, +/- 10%, TH 15x10mm
14 C35 1 20pF GRM1885C1H200JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 20 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
15 C36, C43, C45,
C53, C58, C61,
C63, C74, C75,
C76, C81, C82,
C84
13 0.1uF GCM188R71H104KA57D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
16 C37 1 0.33uF GRM219R71H334KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.33 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
17 C38 1 680uF 8.61141E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, AL, 680 µF, 450 V, +/- 20%, TH Dia 35mm
18 C39 1 0.1uF 8.90324E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, Film, 0.1 uF, 275 V, +/- 10%, TH 18x6mm
19 C41 1 100uF 35ZLJ100M6.3X11 Rubycon CAP, AL, 100 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, TH D6.3xL11mm
20 C42 1 10µF 8.60241E+11 Wurth Electronics 10 µF 400 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Radial, Can 10000 Hrs @
105°C
RADIAL
21 C44 1 10uF GRM319R6YA106KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
22 C46, C47, C49,
C50, C51, C52
6 10uF GRM31CR71E106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
23 C48, C79 2 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
24 C56, C70, C71,
C73
4 0.047uF GRM188R71H473KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
25 C59 1 0.47uF ECW-FD2W474Q1 Panasonic CAP, Film, 0.47 uF, 450 V, +/- 10%, TH 12.6x6.5x12.7mm
26 C64, C65, C66,
C67, C68, C69
6 220pF GRM188R71H221KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
27 D1, D2 2 Red LTST-C193KRKT-5A Lite-On LED, Red, SMD 1.6x0.8mm
28 D3, D12 2 30V BAT54T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 0.2 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
29 D4, D7 2 1000V US1M-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Ultrafast, 1000 V, 1 A, SMA SMA
30 D5 1 GBU8J Diotec Bridge Rectifier Single Phase Standard 600 V Through Hole GBU SIP4

43 J18 1 SQT-109-01-F-S Samtec CONN_RCPT9
44 K1 1 G5Q-1A4-EU DC12 Omron Electromechanical Relay SPST-NO 5(NO)/3(NC)ADC/10(NO)/3(NC)AAC
12VDC 720Ohm Through Hole
PTH_RELAY_20MM0
_10MM0
45 L2 1 7mH 7448040707 Wurth Elektronik Coupled inductor, 7 mH, 7 A, 0.02 ohm, TH 19x28mm
46 L3 1 1.8mH 768772182 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Metal Composite, 1.8 mH, 0.35 A, 2.7
ohm, TH
Dia 8x10mm
47 L4 1 6.8uH 78438335068 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded, Powdered Iron, 6.8 uH, 1.1 A, 0.287 ohm, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, SMD
SMD, 2-Leads, Body
3x3mm
48 L5 1 10 ohm 782423100 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 10 ohm @ 100 MHz, 1.5 A, 0402 0402
49 Q1 1 60V 2N7002P,215 Nexperia MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.36 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
50 R2, R21, R84 3 1.00k RC0402FR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.0625 W, 0402 0402
51 R3, R4, R5, R6,
R7, R18, R19,
R20, R29, R35,
R86, R89, R96,
R111
14 10.0k RC0402FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
52 R8, R55, R85,
R88, R97, R98
6 20 RC0603FR-0720RL Yageo RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
53 R9, R10, R11,
R15, R16, R17,
R26, R27, R33,
R34, R90, R91
12 2.40k ERJ-2RKF2401X Panasonic RES, 2.40 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
54 R12, R13, R14,
R25, R110
5 100 RC0402FR-07100RL Yageo America RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
55 R22, R24, R28,
R30, R31, R32
6 20.0k CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
56 R36, R77, R93,
R94, R108
5 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
57 R37 1 180 RC1210FR-07180RL Yageo RES, 180, 1%, 0.5 W, 1210 1210
58 R38, R43, R78,
R100, R101,
R102, R103
7 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R39 1 70Ω B59770C0120A070 TDK PTC Thermistor 70 Ohms Disc, 13mm Dia x 7.5mm W RADIAL
60 R40, R52 2 133k RC0603FR-07133KL Yageo RES, 133 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
61 R41, R44, R45 3 100k RC1206FR-07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
62 R42 1 IsoM3-275-B-L2 Bourns 3 kA Varistor 1 Circuit Through Hole Disc 13.2mm RADIAL
63 R46, R107, R109 3 20.0k RC0603FR-0720KL Yageo RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
64 R47, R48, R54,
R62, R63, R64,
R67, R68, R69,
R70, R71, R72
12 332k RC1206FR-07332KL Yageo America RES, 332 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
65 R49 1 1.50Meg RC0603FR-071M5L Yageo RES, 1.50 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
66 R50 1 100k RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
67 R53 1 13.7k RC0603FR-0713K7L Yageo RES, 13.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
68 R57, R74, R75,
R76
4 8.20k RC0603FR-078K2L Yageo RES, 8.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
69 R58, R59, R60,
R61, R65, R66,
R79, R92, R95,
R106
10 100 RC0603FR-07100RL Yageo RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R73 1 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
71 R80, R81, R82 3 0.05 CSRN2512FT50L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.05, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
72 R83 1 5.10k RC0603FR-075K1L Yageo RES, 5.10 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
73 R87, R104, R105 3 300 RC0603FR-07300RL Yageo RES, 300, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
74 RT1 1 TMP6131DECR Texas Instruments Thermistor, DEC0002A (X1SON-2) DEC0002A
75 TP6, TP7, TP8,
TP9, TP10, TP11
6 5015 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Miniature, SMT Testpoint_Keystone_